

SR235 17RS WWW Version

The hyperlink to a bill draft that precedes a summary contains the most recent version (Introduced/GA/Enacted) of the bill. If the session has ended, the hyperlink contains the latest version of the bill at the time of sine die adjournment. Note that the summary pertains to the bill as introduced, which is often different from the most recent version.

SR 235 (BR 602) - D. Seum

Confirm the appointment of James Michael Rogers to the University of Louisville Board of Trustees for a term expiring January 13, 2018.

Mar 29, 2017 - introduced in Senate
Mar 30, 2017 - to Rules (S); posted for passage in the Consent Orders of the
Day for Thursday, March 30, 2017; passed 38-0

Vote History



SR236 17RS WWW Version

The hyperlink to a bill draft that precedes a summary contains the most recent version (Introduced/GA/Enacted) of the bill. If the session has ended, the hyperlink contains the latest version of the bill at the time of sine die adjournment. Note that the summary pertains to the bill as introduced, which is often different from the most recent version.

SR 236 (BR 601) - D. Seum

Confirm the appointment of Dr. Ronald Lynn Wright to the University of Louisville Board of Trustees for a term expiring January 13, 2019.

Mar 29, 2017 - introduced in Senate
Mar 30, 2017 - to Rules (S); posted for passage in the Consent Orders of the
Day for Thursday, March 30, 2017; passed 38-0

Vote History



SR237 17RS WWW Version

The hyperlink to a bill draft that precedes a summary contains the most recent version (Introduced/GA/Enacted) of the bill. If the session has ended, the hyperlink contains the latest version of the bill at the time of sine die adjournment. Note that the summary pertains to the bill as introduced, which is often different from the most recent version.

SR 237 (BR 599) - D. Seum

Confirm the appointment of Brian Alan Cromer to the University of Louisville Board of Trustees for a term expiring January 13, 2020.

Mar 29, 2017 - introduced in Senate

Mar 30, 2017 - to Rules (S); posted for passage in the Consent Orders of the Day for Thursday, March 30, 2017; passed 38-0

Vote History



SR238 17RS WWW Version

The hyperlink to a bill draft that precedes a summary contains the most recent version (Introduced/GA/Enacted) of the bill. If the session has ended, the hyperlink contains the latest version of the bill at the time of sine die adjournment. Note that the summary pertains to the bill as introduced, which is often different from the most recent version.

SR 238 (BR 598) - D. Seum

Confirm the appointment of Bonita Kay Black to the University of Louisville Board of Trustees for a term expiring January 13, 2020.

Mar 29, 2017 - introduced in Senate Mar 30, 2017 - to Rules (S); posted for passage in the Consent Orders of the

Day for Thursday, March 30, 2017; passed 38-0

Vote History



SR239 17RS

WWW Version

The hyperlink to a bill draft that precedes a summary contains the most recent version (Introduced/GA/Enacted) of the bill. If the session has ended, the hyperlink contains the latest version of the bill at the time of sine die adjournment. Note that the summary pertains to the bill as introduced, which is often different from the most recent version.

SR 239 (BR 597) - D. Seum

Confirm the appointment of Nitin Sahney to the University of Louisville Board of Trustees for a term expiring January 13, 2021.

Mar 29, 2017 - introduced in Senate

Mar 30, 2017 - to Rules (S); posted for passage in the Consent Orders of the Day for Thursday, March 30, 2017; passed 38-0

Vote History



SR240 17RS WWW Version

The hyperlink to a bill draft that precedes a summary contains the most recent version (Introduced/GA/Enacted) of the bill. If the session has ended, the hyperlink contains the latest version of the bill at the time of sine die adjournment. Note that the summary pertains to the bill as introduced, which is often different from the most recent version.

SR 240 (BR 596) - D. Seum

Confirm the appointment of John Hampton Schnatter to the University of Louisville Board of Trustees for a term expiring January 13, 2022.

Mar 29, 2017 - introduced in Senate
Mar 30, 2017 - to Rules (S); posted for passage in the Consent Orders of the
Day for Thursday, March 30, 2017; passed 38-0

Vote History



SR241 17RS WWW Version

The hyperlink to a bill draft that precedes a summary contains the most recent version (Introduced/GA/Enacted) of the bill. If the session has ended, the hyperlink contains the latest version of the bill at the time of sine die adjournment. Note that the summary pertains to the bill as introduced, which is often different from the most recent version.

SR 241 (BR 595) - D. Seum

Confirm the appointment of Sandra Anne Frazier to the University of Louisville Board of Trustees for a term expiring January 13, 2021.

Mar 29, 2017 - introduced in Senate

Mar 30, 2017 - to Rules (S); posted for passage in the Consent Orders of the Day for Thursday, March 30, 2017; passed 38-0

Vote History



SR242 17RS WWW Version

The hyperlink to a bill draft that precedes a summary contains the most recent version (Introduced/GA/Enacted) of the bill. If the session has ended, the hyperlink contains the latest version of the bill at the time of sine die adjournment. Note that the summary pertains to the bill as introduced, which is often different from the most recent version.

SR 242 (BR 603) - D. Seum

Confirm the appointment of Diane B. Medley to the University of Louisville Board of Trustees for a term expiring January 13, 2018.

Mar 29, 2017 - introduced in Senate

Mar 30, 2017 - to Rules (S); posted for passage in the Consent Orders of the Day for Thursday, March 30, 2017; passed 38-0

Vote History



SR243 17RS WWW Version

The hyperlink to a bill draft that precedes a summary contains the most recent version (Introduced/GA/Enacted) of the bill. If the session has ended, the hyperlink contains the latest version of the bill at the time of sine die adjournment. Note that the summary pertains to the bill as introduced, which is often different from the most recent version.

SR 243 (BR 594) - D. Seum

Confirm the appointment of J. David Grissom to the University of Louisville Board of Trustees for a term expiring January 13, 2023.

Mar 29, 2017 - introduced in Senate

Mar 30, 2017 - to Rules (S); posted for passage in the Consent Orders of the Day for Thursday, March 30, 2017; passed 38-0

Vote History



EXECUTIVE ORDER

2017-474 July 13, 2017

Secretary of State Frankfort Kentucky

By virtue of the authority vested in me by Section 164.821 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, I, Matthew G. Bevin, Governor of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, do hereby appoint the following as members of the University of Louisville Board of Trustees, to serve for an unexpired term ending January 13, 2019:

Raymond Burse, 7010 New Bern Court, Prospect, Kentucky 40059, to replace Ulysses Lee Bridgeman, Louisville, who has resigned;

Please issue a commission to him.

MATTHEW G. BEVIN, Governor Commonwealth of Kentucky

ALISON LUNDERGAN GRIMES

Secretary of State